
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
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(SAKA)


MISSING FILES ON ENCOUNTER CASES


714.  SHRI V. PANNEERSELVAM:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether some important files related to alleged fake encounter cases have been reported missing;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has constituted any enquiry in this regard;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken to trace the said files and punish those responsible?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) to (d): In view of (a) above, the question does not arise.


*******

